

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 0403-2014, Version: *

M 87

Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the appointment by the Mayor of

John Gustafsson

As a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to §§ 31 and 3020 of the *New York City Charter*, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of John Gustafsson as a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission to serve the remainder of a three-year term that expires on June 28, 2015.

This matter was referred to the Committee on July 24, 2014.

Res. No. 403

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF JOHN GUSTAFSSON AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION.

By Council Member Lander

RESOLVED, that pursuant to §§ 31 and 3020 of the *New York City Charter*, the Council does hereby approve the appointment by the Mayor of John Gustafsson as a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission to serve the remainder of a three-year term that expires on June 28, 2015.

COUPLED ON GO